# TARIFF L.G.S. TARIFF L.G.S. - T.O.D (Large General Service - Time of Day)

### **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE.**

Available for general service customers with normal maximum demands of 100 KW or greater. Customers may continue to qualify for service under this tariff until their 12-month average demand exceeds 1,000 KW. Availability is limited to the first 500 customers applying for service under this tariff.

#### RATE.

	<u>Ser</u>	rvice voitage			
	Secondary	Primary	Subtransmission	Transmission	
Tariff Code	256	257	258	259	
Service Charge per Month	\$ 85.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	***
Demand Charge per KW	\$ 10.87	\$ 7.84	\$ 1.52	\$ 1.49	1111
Excessive Reactive Charge per KVA	\$ 3.46	\$ 3.46	\$ 3.46	\$ 3.46	
On-Peak Energy Charge per KWH	9.670¢	9.300¢	9.176¢	9.049¢	1111
Off-Peak Energy Charge per KWH	4.132¢	4.010¢	3.970¢	3.928¢	RRRR

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period is defined as 7:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M., for all weekdays Monday through Friday. The off-peak billing period is defined as 9:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. for all weekdays and all hours of Saturday and Sunday.

#### MINIMUM CHARGE.

Bills computed under the above rate are subject to a monthly minimum charge comprised of the sum of the service charge and the minimum demand charge. The minimum demand charge is the product of the demand charge per KW and the monthly billing demand.

## ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES.

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 5
System Sales Clause	Sheet No. 19
Franchise Tariff	Sheet No. 20
Demand-Side Management	Sheet No. 22
Kentucky Economic Development Surcharge	Sheet No. 24
Capacity Charge	Sheet No. 28
Environmental Surcharge	Sheet No. 29
School Tax	Sheet No. 33
Purchase Power Adjustment	Sheet No. 35
Decommissioning Rider	Sheet No. 38



## **DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE.**

Bills under this tariff are due and payable within fifteen (15) days of the mailing date. On all accounts not paid in full by the next billing date, an additional charge of 5% of the unpaid portion will be made.

(Cont'd on Sheet No. 9-5)

DATE OF ISSUE: February 7, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service Rendered On And After January 19, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Ranie K. Wohnhas

TITLE: Managing Director, Regulatory & Finance

By Authority Of an Order of the Public Service Commission

In Case No. 2017-00179 Dated January 18, 2018

**KENTUCKY** 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** 

Liven R. P. **EFFECTIVE** 

1/19/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)